Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Burke County
Blythe (1)
Girard
Keysville
Midville
Sardis
Vidette
Waynesboro
Burke County (Unincorporated)

Columbia County
Grovetown

Harlem
Columbia County (Unincorporated)

Glascock County
Edge Hill
Gibson
Mitchell
Glascock County (Unincorporated)

Hancock County
Sparta
Hancock County (Unincorporated)

Jefferson County
Avera

Bartow

Louisville

Stapleton

Wadley

Wrens

Jefferson County (Unincorporated)

Jenkins County
Millen

Jenkins County (Unincorporated)

FY2019 LARP
Factor

0.00000000
0.00061858
0.00046278
0.00099901
0.00140798
0.00026825
0.00653597
0.09597955

0.01090820
0.00376337
0.14555904

0.00001003
0.00094019
0.00041638
0.02117989

0.00208174
0.05850453

0.00053984
0.00055364
0.00360900
0.00127938
0.00347273
0.00384145
0.06405923

0.00440357
0.04892017

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2019 to Jun 30, 2019

Local Distributions for

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

January 2019

2/28/2019
$6,485,227.12
$1,621,306.78

Amount
Received

$0.00
$1,002.91
$750.30
$1,619.70
$2,282.77
$434.91
$10,596.80
$155,612.30

$17,685.53
$6,101.57
$235,995.86

$16.27
$1,524.33
$675.08
$34,339.10

$3,375.14
$94,853.80

$875.25
$897.62
$5,851.30
$2,074.27
$5,630.36
$6,228.18
$103,859.66

$7,139.53
$79,314.61

February 2019

3/29/2019
$5,661,976.76
$1,415,494.19

Amount
Received

$0.00
$875.60
$655.06
$1,414.09
$1,992.99
$379.71
$9,251.62
$135,858.50

$15,440.49
$5,327.02
$206,037.98

$14.20
$1,330.83
$589.38
$29,980.01

$2,946.69
$82,812.83

$764.14
$783.67
$5,108.52
$1,810.96
$4,915.63
$5,437.56
$90,675.46

$6,233.22
$69,246.22

March 2019

4/30/2019
$6,206,203.82
$1,551,550.96

Amount
Received

$0.00
$959.76
$718.02
$1,550.01
$2,184.55
$416.20
$10,140.88
$148,917.17

$16,924.62
$5,839.05
$225,842.27

$15.57
$1,458.75
$646.03
$32,861.68

$3,229.92
$90,772.76

$837.59
$859.00
$5,599.55
$1,985.03
$5,388.12
$5,960.21
$99,391.15

$6,832.36
$75,902.14
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April 2019

5/31/2019
$7,162,280.39
$1,790,570.10

Amount
Received

$0.00
$1,107.61
$828.64
$1,788.80
$2,521.09
$480.32
$11,703.10
$171,858.12

$19,531.89
$6,738.57
$260,633.67

$17.96
$1,683.47
$745.55
$37,924.08

$3,727.50
$104,756.47

$966.63
$991.33
$6,462.17
$2,290.82
$6,218.17
$6,878.39
$114,702.53

$7,884.90
$87,595.00

May 2019

6/28/2019
$7,212,025.31
$1,803,006.33

Amount
Received

$0.00
$1,115.31
$834.39
$1,801.22
$2,538.59
$483.66
$11,784.39
$173,051.74

$19,667.55
$6,785.37
$262,443.87

$18.09
$1,695.16
$750.73
$38,187.48

$3,753.39
$105,484.04

$973.34
$998.21
$6,507.05
$2,306.73
$6,261.35
$6,926.17
$115,499.19

$7,939.66
$88,203.38

June 2019

7/31/2019
$6,141,381.86
$1,535,345.47

Amount
Received

$0.00
$949.74
$710.52
$1,533.83
$2,161.73
$411.86
$10,034.96
$147,361.77

$16,747.85
$5,778.07
$223,483.42

$15.40
$1,443.51
$639.28
$32,518.45

$3,196.19
$89,824.67

$828.85
$850.03
$5,541.07
$1,964.29
$5,331.84
$5,897.96
$98,353.04

$6,761.00
$75,109.36

$38,869,095.26
$9,717,273.83

Period Total

$0.00
$6,010.93
$4,496.93
$9,707.65
$13,681.72
$2,606.66
$63,511.75
$932,659.60

$105,997.93
$36,569.65
$1,414,437.07

$97.49
$9,136.05
$4,046.05
$205,810.80

$20,228.83
$568,504.57

$5,245.80
$5,379.86
$35,069.66
$12,432.10
$33,745.47
$37,328.47
$622,481.03

$42,790.67
$475,370.71



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Lincoln County
Lincolnton

Lincoln County (Unincorporated)

McDuffie County
Dearing
Thomson
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)

Richmond County
Augusta-Richmond County

Blythe (2)
Hephzibah

Taliaferro County
Crawfordville

Sharon
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)

Warren County
Camak

Norwood
Warrenton
Warren County (Unincorporated)

Washington County
Davisboro
Deepstep
Harrison
Oconee
Riddleville
Sandersville
Tennille

Washington County (Unincorporated)

Wilkes County
Rayle
Tignall

FY2019 LARP

Factor

0.00263496
0.03395057

0.00100387
0.00798993
0.04575467

0.00107452
0.00721998
0.20578625

0.00110184
0.00038879
0.01878628

0.00049679
0.00064784
0.00273068
0.03497329

0.00172609
0.00049679
0.00096834
0.00065787
0.00026073
0.00822994
0.00235930
0.08397995

0.00018909
0.00121695

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2019 to Jun 30, 2019

Local Distributions for

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

January 2019

2/28/2019
$6,485,227.12
$1,621,306.78

Amount
Received

$4,272.08
$55,044.29

$1,627.59
$12,954.12
$74,182.35

$333,642.64
$1,742.13
$11,705.80

$1,786.42
$630.35
$30,458.32

$805.45
$1,050.35
$4,427.28
$56,702.42

$2,798.52
$805.45
$1,569.98
$1,066.62
$422.72
$13,343.25
$3,825.15
$136,157.26

$306.58
$1,973.04

February 2019

3/29/2019
$5,661,976.76
$1,415,494.19

Amount
Received

$3,729.77
$48,056.84

$1,420.98
$11,309.69
$64,765.46

$291,289.25
$1,520.98
$10,219.84

$1,559.65
$550.33
$26,591.87

$703.20
$917.02
$3,865.27
$49,504.48

$2,443.27
$703.20
$1,370.68
$931.22
$369.05
$11,649.43
$3,339.57
$118,873.13

$267.66
$1,722.58

March 2019

4/30/2019
$6,206,203.82
$1,551,550.96

Amount
Received

$4,088.27
$52,676.04

$1,557.56
$12,396.78
$70,990.69

$319,287.91
$1,667.17
$11,202.17

$1,709.56
$603.23
$29,147.87

$770.79
$1,005.16
$4,236.79
$54,262.83

$2,678.11
$770.79
$1,502.43
$1,020.73
$404.53
$12,769.17
$3,660.57
$130,299.17

$293.39
$1,888.15
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April 2019

5/31/2019
$7,162,280.39
$1,790,570.10

Amount
Received

$4,718.08
$60,790.88

$1,797.51
$14,306.52
$81,926.94

$368,474.70
$1,924.00
$12,927.88

$1,972.92
$696.15
$33,638.15

$889.53
$1,160.01
$4,889.48
$62,622.12

$3,090.68
$889.53
$1,733.89
$1,177.97
$466.85
$14,736.28
$4,224.49
$150,371.99

$338.59
$2,179.03

May 2019

6/28/2019
$7,212,025.31
$1,803,006.33

Amount
Received

$4,750.85
$61,213.09

$1,809.99
$14,405.89
$82,495.95

$371,033.94
$1,937.36
$13,017.67

$1,986.63
$700.99
$33,871.78

$895.71
$1,168.06
$4,923.44
$63,057.06

$3,112.15
$895.71
$1,745.93
$1,186.15
$470.09
$14,838.63
$4,253.83
$151,416.38

$340.94
$2,194.16

June 2019

7/31/2019
$6,141,381.86
$1,535,345.47

Amount
Received

$4,045.57
$52,125.85

$1,541.29
$12,267.30
$70,249.22

$315,953.01
$1,649.76
$11,085.16

$1,691.71
$596.93
$28,843.43

$762.74
$994.66
$4,192.54
$53,696.08

$2,650.14
$762.74
$1,486.74
$1,010.06
$400.30
$12,635.80
$3,622.34
$128,938.24

$290.32
$1,868.43

$38,869,095.26
$9,717,273.83

Period Total

$25,604.62
$329,906.99

$9,754.92
$77,640.30
$444,610.61

$1,999,681.45
$10,441.40
$70,158.52

$10,706.89
$3,777.98
$182,551.42

$4,827.42
$6,295.26
$26,534.80
$339,844.99

$16,772.87
$4,827.42
$9,409.65
$6,392.75
$2,533.54
$79,972.56
$22,925.95
$816,056.17

$1,837.48
$11,825.39



Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2019 to Jun 30, 2019

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

FY2019 LARP

Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor
Washington 0.00645228
Wilkes County (Unincorporated) 0.04860792

Total Distributions 1.00000000

January 2019

2/28/2019
$6,485,227.12
$1,621,306.78

Amount
Received

$10,461.13
$78,808.34

$1,621,306.78

February 2019

3/29/2019
$5,661,976.76
$1,415,494.19

Amount
Received

$9,133.17
$68,804.22

$1,415,494.19

March 2019

4/30/2019
$6,206,203.82
$1,551,550.96

Amount
Received

$10,011.05
$75,417.66

$1,551,550.96

April 2019

5/31/2019
$7,162,280.39
$1,790,570.10

Amount
Received

$11,553.27
$87,035.88

$1,790,570.10

May 2019

6/28/2019
$7,212,025.31
$1,803,006.33

Amount
Received

$11,633.51
$87,640.38

$1,803,006.33

June 2019

7/31/2019
$6,141,381.86
$1,535,345.47

Amount
Received

$9,906.48
$74,629.94

$1,535,345.47

$38,869,095.26
$9,717,273.83
Period Total

$62,698.61
$472,336.42

$9,717,273.83

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and
that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only

ones shown on the report.
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