Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2019 to Jun 30, 2019

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month		January 2019 2/28/2019 \$6,485,227.12	February 2019 3/29/2019 \$5,661,976.76	March 2019 4/30/2019 \$6,206,203.82	April 2019 5/31/2019 \$7,162,280.39	May 2019 6/28/2019 \$7,212,025.31	June 2019 7/31/2019 \$6,141,381.86	\$38,869,095.26
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,621,306.78	\$1,415,494.19	\$1,551,550.96	\$1,790,570.10	\$1,803,006.33	\$1,535,345.47	\$9,717,273.83
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2019 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Burke County								
Blythe (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Girard Kovsville	0.00061858 0.00046278	\$1,002.91 \$750.30	\$875.60 \$655.06	\$959.76 \$718.02	\$1,107.61 \$828.64	\$1,115.31 \$834.39	\$949.74 \$710.52	\$6,010.93 \$4,496.93
Keysville Midville	0.00046278	\$1,619.70	\$1,414.09	\$1,550.01	\$1,788.80	\$1,801.22	\$1,533.83	\$9,707.65
Sardis	0.00099901	\$2,282.77	\$1,992.99	\$2,184.55	\$2,521.09	\$2,538.59	\$2,161.73	\$13,681.72
Vidette	0.00026825	\$434.91	\$379.71	\$416.20	\$480.32	\$483.66	\$411.86	\$2,606.66
Waynesboro	0.00653597	\$10,596.80	\$9,251.62	\$10,140.88	\$11,703.10	\$11,784.39	\$10,034.96	\$63,511.75
Burke County (Unincorporated)	0.09597955	\$155,612.30	\$135,858.50	\$148,917.17	\$171,858.12	\$173,051.74	\$147,361.77	\$932,659.60
Columbia County								
Grovetown	0.01090820	\$17,685.53	\$15,440.49	\$16,924.62	\$19,531.89	\$19,667.55	\$16,747.85	\$105,997.93
Harlem	0.00376337	\$6,101.57	\$5,327.02	\$5,839.05	\$6,738.57	\$6,785.37	\$5,778.07	\$36,569.65
Columbia County (Unincorporated)	0.14555904	\$235,995.86	\$206,037.98	\$225,842.27	\$260,633.67	\$262,443.87	\$223,483.42	\$1,414,437.07
Glascock County								
Edge Hill	0.00001003	\$16.27	\$14.20	\$15.57	\$17.96	\$18.09	\$15.40	\$97.49
Gibson	0.00094019	\$1,524.33	\$1,330.83	\$1,458.75	\$1,683.47	\$1,695.16	\$1,443.51	\$9,136.05
Mitchell	0.00041638	\$675.08	\$589.38	\$646.03	\$745.55	\$750.73	\$639.28	\$4,046.05
Glascock County (Unincorporated)	0.02117989	\$34,339.10	\$29,980.01	\$32,861.68	\$37,924.08	\$38,187.48	\$32,518.45	\$205,810.80
Hancock County				•	•	•		•
Sparta	0.00208174	\$3,375.14	\$2,946.69	\$3,229.92	\$3,727.50	\$3,753.39	\$3,196.19	\$20,228.83
Hancock County (Unincorporated)	0.05850453	\$94,853.80	\$82,812.83	\$90,772.76	\$104,756.47	\$105,484.04	\$89,824.67	\$568,504.57
Jefferson County			.	****			*	
Avera	0.00053984	\$875.25	\$764.14	\$837.59	\$966.63	\$973.34	\$828.85	\$5,245.80
Bartow	0.00055364	\$897.62	\$783.67	\$859.00	\$991.33	\$998.21	\$850.03	\$5,379.86
Louisville Stapleton	0.00360900 0.00127938	\$5,851.30 \$2,074.27	\$5,108.52 \$1,810.96	\$5,599.55 \$1,985.03	\$6,462.17 \$2,290.82	\$6,507.05 \$2,306.73	\$5,541.07 \$1,964.29	\$35,069.66 \$12,432.10
Wadley	0.00127938	\$5,630.36	\$4,915.63	\$5,388.12	\$6,218.17	\$6,261.35	\$5,331.84	\$33,745.47
Wrens	0.00347273	\$6,228.18	\$5,437.56	\$5,960.21	\$6,878.39	\$6,926.17	\$5,897.96	\$37,328.47
Jefferson County (Unincorporated)	0.06405923	\$103,859.66	\$90,675.46	\$99,391.15	\$114,702.53	\$115,499.19	\$98,353.04	\$622,481.03
Jenkins County								
Millen	0.00440357	\$7,139.53	\$6,233.22	\$6,832.36	\$7,884.90	\$7,939.66	\$6,761.00	\$42,790.67
Jenkins County (Unincorporated)	0.04892017	\$79,314.61	\$69,246.22	\$75,902.14	\$87,595.00	\$88,203.38	\$75,109.36	\$475,370.71

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2019 to Jun 30, 2019

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

		. 20.	Contrar Ca	varman itivoi	71104			
Tax Collection Month		January 2019	February 2019	March 2019	April 2019	May 2019	June 2019	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2019	3/29/2019	4/30/2019	5/31/2019	6/28/2019	7/31/2019	
TIA Collections for Month		\$6,485,227.12	\$5,661,976.76	\$6,206,203.82	\$7,162,280.39	\$7,212,025.31	\$6,141,381.86	\$38,869,095.26
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,621,306.78	\$1,415,494.19	\$1,551,550.96	\$1,790,570.10	\$1,803,006.33	\$1,535,345.47	\$9,717,273.83
2370 to Local durisdictions		Ψ1,021,000.70	Ψ1,+10,+04.10	ψ1,001,000.00	ψ1,730,370.10	Ψ1,000,000.00	ψ1,000,040.41	ψ5,7 17,275.05
	FY2019 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Name of Local Jurisdiction	ractor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	renou rotai
Lincoln County								
Lincolnton	0.00263496	\$4,272.08	\$3,729.77	\$4,088.27	\$4,718.08	\$4,750.85	\$4,045.57	\$25,604.62
Lincoln County (Unincorporated)	0.03395057	\$55,044.29	\$48,056.84	\$52,676.04	\$60,790.88	\$61,213.09	\$52,125.85	\$329,906.99
Ellicolli Coulity (Offinicorporated)	0.03393037	\$55,044.29	φ40,030.04	\$32,070.04	φου, 1 90.00	φ01,213.09	φυ2,120.00	φ329,900.99
McDuffie County								
Dearing	0.00100387	\$1,627.59	\$1,420.98	\$1,557.56	\$1,797.51	\$1,809.99	\$1,541.29	\$9,754.92
Thomson	0.00798993	\$12,954.12	\$11,309.69	\$12,396.78	\$14,306.52	\$14,405.89	\$12,267.30	\$77,640.30
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)	0.04575467	\$74,182.35	\$64,765.46	\$70,990.69	\$81,926.94	\$82,495.95	\$70,249.22	\$444,610.61
McDunie County (Onlincorporateu)	0.04373407	\$74,102.33	\$04,703.40	\$70,990.09	φο1,920.94	φο2,493.93	\$10,249.22	φ444,010.01
Richmond County								
Augusta-Richmond County	0.00107452	\$333,642.64	\$291,289.25	\$319,287.91	\$368,474.70	\$371,033.94	\$315,953.01	\$1,999,681.45
Blythe (2)	0.00721998	\$1,742.13	\$1,520.98	\$1,667.17	\$1,924.00	\$1,937.36	\$1,649.76	\$10,441.40
Hephzibah	0.20578625	\$11,705.80	\$10,219.84	\$11,202.17	\$12,927.88	\$13,017.67	\$11,085.16	\$70,158.52
Tiophizibati	0.20070020	ψ11,703.00	Ψ10,213.04	Ψ11,202.17	Ψ12,321.00	Ψ10,017.07	ψ11,000.10	Ψ70,100.02
Taliaferro County								
Crawfordville	0.00110184	\$1,786.42	\$1,559.65	\$1,709.56	\$1,972.92	\$1,986.63	\$1,691.71	\$10,706.89
Sharon	0.00038879	\$630.35	\$550.33	\$603.23	\$696.15	\$700.99	\$596.93	\$3,777.98
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)	0.01878628	\$30,458.32	\$26,591.87	\$29,147.87	\$33,638.15	\$33,871.78	\$28,843.43	\$182,551.42
randiente edanty (enincorporated)	0.01070020	ψου, 100.02	Ψ20,001.07	Ψ20,147.07	φου,σου. το	φου,στ τ.το	Ψ20,040.40	Ψ102,001.42
Warren County								
Camak	0.00049679	\$805.45	\$703.20	\$770.79	\$889.53	\$895.71	\$762.74	\$4,827.42
Norwood	0.00064784	\$1,050.35	\$917.02	\$1,005.16	\$1,160.01	\$1,168.06	\$994.66	\$6,295.26
Warrenton	0.00273068	\$4,427.28	\$3,865.27	\$4,236.79	\$4,889.48	\$4,923.44	\$4,192.54	\$26,534.80
Warren County (Unincorporated)	0.03497329	\$56,702.42	\$49,504.48	\$54,262.83	\$62,622.12	\$63,057.06	\$53,696.08	\$339,844.99
Trainer County (Crimicol politica)	0.00107020	φοσ, του. τυ	ψ 10,00 1.10	φο 1,202.00	Ψ02,022.12	φου,σον.σο	φοσ,σσσ.σσ	φοσο,σ τ τ.σσ
Washington County								
Davisboro	0.00172609	\$2,798.52	\$2,443.27	\$2,678.11	\$3,090.68	\$3,112.15	\$2,650.14	\$16,772.87
Deepstep	0.00049679	\$805.45	\$703.20	\$770.79	\$889.53	\$895.71	\$762.74	\$4,827.42
Harrison	0.00096834	\$1,569.98	\$1,370.68	\$1,502.43	\$1,733.89	\$1,745.93	\$1,486.74	\$9,409.65
Oconee	0.00065787	\$1,066.62	\$931.22	\$1,020.73	\$1,177.97	\$1,186.15	\$1,010.06	\$6,392.75
Riddleville	0.00026073	\$422.72	\$369.05	\$404.53	\$466.85	\$470.09	\$400.30	\$2,533.54
Sandersville	0.00822994	\$13,343.25	\$11,649.43	\$12,769.17	\$14,736.28	\$14,838.63	\$12,635.80	\$79,972.56
Tennille	0.00022334	\$3,825.15	\$3,339.57	\$3,660.57	\$4,224.49	\$4,253.83	\$3,622.34	\$22,925.95
Washington County (Unincorporated)	0.08397995	\$136,157.26	\$118,873.13	\$130,299.17	\$150,371.99	\$151,416.38	\$128,938.24	\$816,056.17
Washington County (Officerpolated)	0.00331333	ψ130,137.20	ψ110,073.13	ψ130,233.17	ψ130,371.99	ψ151,410.30	ψ120,330.24	ψο 10,030.17
Wilkes County								
Rayle	0.00018909	\$306.58	\$267.66	\$293.39	\$338.59	\$340.94	\$290.32	\$1,837.48
Tignall	0.00121695	\$1,973.04	\$1,722.58	\$1,888.15	\$2,179.03	\$2,194.16	\$1,868.43	\$11,825.39
9	0.00121000	Ψ1,010.04	ψ.,,, 22.00	ψ1,000.10	Ψ=,σ.σσ	Ψ=,	ψ1,000.40	Ψ11,020.00

Page 2 of 3

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2019 to Jun 30, 2019

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month		January 2019	February 2019	March 2019	April 2019	May 2019	June 2019	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2019	3/29/2019	4/30/2019	5/31/2019	6/28/2019	7/31/2019	
TIA Collections for Month		\$6,485,227.12	\$5,661,976.76	\$6,206,203.82	\$7,162,280.39	\$7,212,025.31	\$6,141,381.86	\$38,869,095.26
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,621,306.78	\$1,415,494.19	\$1,551,550.96	\$1,790,570.10	\$1,803,006.33	\$1,535,345.47	\$9,717,273.83
	FY2019 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Name of Local Jurisdiction Washington	Factor 0.00645228	Received \$10,461.13	Received \$9,133.17	Received \$10,011.05	Received \$11,553.27	Received \$11,633.51	Received \$9,906.48	Period Total \$62,698.61

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.